
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

1 25 Pedro Bastos dar - recardães Senior Masculino 01:08:07 04:15

2 99 Alex Tondela montanha clube trail running/efapel Veterano M40 01:09:13 +01:05 04:20

3 52 Joao Coentrão individual Senior Masculino 01:10:37 +02:29 04:25

4 14 Luís Santos adi-ílhavo Veterano M40 01:13:48 +05:40 04:37

5 133 Davide Silva dar - recardães Senior Masculino 01:16:31 +08:24 04:47

6 114 André Ferreira scparadela Senior Masculino 01:17:21 +09:13 04:50

7 130 João Almeida trail bela bela Veterano M40 01:17:44 +09:37 04:52

8 92 RICARDO HENRIQUES laac - bike & sport Senior Masculino 01:19:02 +10:54 04:56

9 100 Ricardo Branquinho nar - núcleo de atletismo de requeixo Senior Masculino 01:20:02 +11:54 05:00

10 135 Marcia Martins individual Senior Feminino 01:20:51 +12:43 05:03

11 68 João Silva individual Veterano M40 01:21:26 +13:18 05:05

12 60 Nuno Lemos da Silva Ferreira individual Senior Masculino 01:22:12 +14:04 05:08

13 29 Paulo Rodrigues espigueiros runners caparrosinha Veterano M40 01:22:45 +14:37 05:10

14 15 Felícia fernandes trail bela bela Senior Feminino 01:22:57 +14:49 05:11

15 85 Carlos Lopes individual Veterano M50 01:23:41 +15:33 05:14

16 20 Luís santos crossfit agd Senior Masculino 01:24:08 +16:00 05:16

17 16 André oliveira trail bela bela Senior Masculino 01:24:35 +16:27 05:17

18 57 Márcio Silva individual Senior Masculino 01:25:15 +17:08 05:20

19 121 Márcio Salgado twelvespot Senior Masculino 01:25:23 +17:15 05:20

20 88 Paulo Açafrão individual Veterano M50 01:25:27 +17:19 05:20

21 79 Carlos Pinheiro individual Veterano M45 01:26:20 +18:12 05:24

22 11 Hélder Marques actib Veterano M40 01:26:33 +18:25 05:25

23 61 Nuno Miguel individual Senior Masculino 01:27:08 +19:00 05:27

24 102 Carlos Silva oiãrunners Veterano M45 01:27:19 +19:11 05:27

25 89 João Isidoro dos Santos individual Veterano M55 01:28:00 +19:52 05:30

26 6 Carlos Moreto Duarte a.d.f/bike riders Veterano M55 01:28:01 +19:53 05:30

27 55 Luís Ferreira individual Senior Masculino 01:28:09 +20:01 05:31

28 13 Virgílio Neto adcrpereira trail running team Veterano M40 01:28:43 +20:36 05:33

29 122 Alberto Santos twelvespot Veterano M55 01:30:32 +22:25 05:40

30 131 Manuel António Ferreira 
Duarte

individual Veterano M45 01:31:23 +23:15 05:43

31 132 Cláudio Oliveira Guerra individual Senior Masculino 01:31:23 +23:16 05:43

32 75 Rui Mota individual Veterano M40 01:31:24 +23:16 05:43

33 5 Luis Dias a.d.f/bike riders Veterano M40 01:31:24 +23:17 05:43

34 12 Nuno Silva actib Veterano M40 01:32:26 +24:19 05:47

35 24 Nelson Rosa dar - recardães Senior Masculino 01:32:47 +24:39 05:48

36 129 MIGUEL SÁ vvtr valongo vouga trail running Veterano M45 01:33:13 +25:06 05:50

37 119 Oscar Ramalho trail bela bela Veterano M50 01:33:37 +25:29 05:51

38 59 Miguel Felix individual Senior Masculino 01:33:43 +25:35 05:51

39 134 Nelson Santos twelvespot Sub 23 Masculino 01:35:40 +27:32 05:59

40 110 Lino Moreira os turbomula Veterano M60 01:36:31 +28:24 06:02

41 90 DANIEL ALEXANDRE laac - bike & sport Senior Masculino 01:36:41 +28:34 06:03

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 14ºC 77%19:00

End 14ºC 77%21:16

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 3 generate 15-fev-2020 21:30

TRAIL - STAGE 1
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Águeda

15-fevereiro-2020

OFFICIAL RESULT
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

42 10 Pedro Isabel actib Senior Masculino 01:37:00 +28:52 06:04

43 27 Nuno Gonçalves dar - recardães Veterano M40 01:37:39 +29:31 06:06

44 38 Gaspar Araujo grc telhadela Veterano M45 01:37:40 +29:32 06:06

45 62 Tiago Simões individual Senior Masculino 01:39:30 +31:22 06:13

46 101 Márcio Ferreira oiãrunners Veterano M40 01:39:38 +31:30 06:14

47 81 Samuel Guerra individual Veterano M45 01:40:20 +32:12 06:16

48 32 MIGUEL COSTA fo runners Senior Masculino 01:40:20 +32:12 06:16

49 120 Ana Fonseca twelvespot Senior Feminino 01:45:11 +37:03 06:34

50 128 José Peres viseu running team Veterano M50 01:45:16 +37:08 06:35

51 127 Sílvia Coelho viseu running team Veterana F50 01:45:16 +37:08 06:35

52 136 Cátia Sofia Fernandes Oliveira trail bela bela Senior Feminino 01:45:43 +37:35 06:36

53 35 Carlos Campos grc telhadela Senior Masculino 01:45:56 +37:48 06:37

54 106 Jorge Almeida os coninhas Veterano M45 01:45:59 +37:51 06:37

55 109 Rui Figueiredo os coninhas Veterano M50 01:45:59 +37:51 06:37

56 82 Vítor Carlos individual Veterano M45 01:46:03 +37:56 06:38

57 71 Nuno Reis individual Veterano M40 01:46:42 +38:34 06:40

58 51 Israel Tavares individual Senior Masculino 01:46:42 +38:34 06:40

59 67 Élio Figueiredo individual Veterano M40 01:47:02 +38:54 06:41

60 7 Hugo Guerra actib Senior Masculino 01:47:45 +39:37 06:44

61 116 Carlos Leitão tarahumara Veterano M45 01:48:14 +40:07 06:46

62 66 Claudio Almeida individual Veterano M40 01:49:00 +40:53 06:49

63 17 Mónica Martins bombeiros de brasfemes btt e trail Veterana F45 01:50:38 +42:30 06:55

64 47 Fernando Vidal individual Senior Masculino 01:50:38 +42:30 06:55

65 48 Filipe Bastos individual Senior Masculino 01:50:38 +42:30 06:55

66 107 Jorge Madeira os coninhas Veterano M45 01:51:37 +43:29 06:59

67 104 Antonio Canas os coninhas Veterano M45 01:51:37 +43:30 06:59

68 21 Carina Nunes dar - recardães Senior Feminino 01:53:12 +45:04 07:05

69 28 Maria carriço espigueiros runners caparrosinha Veterana F50 01:53:12 +45:04 07:05

70 70 Mário Silva individual Veterano M40 01:55:12 +47:05 07:12

71 137 Sérgio Miguel Fernandes 
Oliveira

trail bela bela Veterano M40 01:55:12 +47:05 07:12

72 26 Vânia Batista dar - recardães Veterana F40 01:55:26 +47:18 07:13

73 41 Tânia tavares individual Senior Feminino 01:55:26 +47:19 07:13

74 50 Hugo Laranjeira individual Senior Masculino 01:55:28 +47:20 07:13

75 97 Sílvia Pedro miro trail Veterana F50 01:55:44 +47:36 07:14

76 87 Mario Severo de Matos 
Marinho

individual Veterano M50 01:56:45 +48:38 07:18

77 108 Carlos Fernandes os coninhas Veterano M50 01:58:21 +50:14 07:24

78 37 Pascoal Martins Pires grc telhadela Senior Masculino 01:58:40 +50:32 07:25

79 103 Carlos Manuel Lemos Silva 
Martins

oiãrunners Veterano M50 01:58:49 +50:41 07:26

80 39 Liliana Silva individual Senior Feminino 01:58:52 +50:44 07:26

81 49 Filipe Romero individual Senior Masculino 01:59:22 +51:14 07:28

82 36 Nuno Capela grc telhadela Senior Masculino 02:00:26 +52:18 07:32

83 40 Marlene Almeida individual Senior Feminino 02:04:35 +56:27 07:47

84 53 Jose luis maia Simões individual Senior Masculino 02:08:52 +01:00:44 08:03

85 63 Carla Neves individual Veterana F40 02:08:55 +01:00:48 08:04

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 3 generate 15-fev-2020 21:30

TRAIL - STAGE 1
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Águeda

15-fevereiro-2020
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

86 30 ANDRÉ GUERRA fo runners Senior Masculino 02:09:49 +01:01:42 08:07

87 34 LUIS MOURO fo runners Veterano M45 02:09:50 +01:01:42 08:07

88 33 ANA SILVA fo runners Veterana F40 02:09:51 +01:01:43 08:07

89 31 BRUNO BRANCO fo runners Senior Masculino 02:09:51 +01:01:43 08:07

90 80 Dinis Martins individual Veterano M45 02:10:00 +01:01:52 08:08

91 18 Alexandra André bombeiros de brasfemes btt e trail Veterana F50 02:11:25 +01:03:17 08:13

92 111 Celso Ferreira out 2 run Veterano M50 02:11:26 +01:03:18 08:13

93 124 Irene Melo viriathvs runners viseu Veterana F45 02:12:09 +01:04:01 08:16

94 126 José Faro viseu 360 Veterano M45 02:12:09 +01:04:01 08:16

95 125 Isabel Melo viriathvs runners viseu Veterana F45 02:12:10 +01:04:02 08:16

96 123 Estrela Faro viriathvs runners viseu Veterana F45 02:12:10 +01:04:02 08:16

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 3 / 3 generate 15-fev-2020 21:30

TRAIL - STAGE 1

Noctis Trail
Águeda
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Start 14ºC 77%19:00

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 14ºC 77%21:16

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Senior Feminino
1 135 Marcia Martins Individual Senior Feminino 01:20:51 +12:43 05:03

2 15 Felícia fernandes Trail Bela Bela Senior Feminino 01:22:57 +14:49 05:11

3 120 Ana Fonseca TWELVESPOT Senior Feminino 01:45:11 +37:03 06:34

4 136 Cátia Sofia Fernandes Oliveira TRAIL BELA BELA Senior Feminino 01:45:43 +37:35 06:36

5 21 Carina Nunes DAR - RECARDÃES Senior Feminino 01:53:12 +45:04 07:05

6 41 Tânia tavares Individual Senior Feminino 01:55:26 +47:19 07:13

7 39 Liliana Silva Individual Senior Feminino 01:58:52 +50:44 07:26

8 40 Marlene Almeida Individual Senior Feminino 02:04:35 +56:27 07:47

Senior Masculino
1 25 Pedro Bastos DAR - RECARDÃES Senior Masculino 01:08:07 04:15

2 52 Joao Coentrão Individual Senior Masculino 01:10:37 +02:29 04:25

3 133 Davide Silva DAR - RECARDÃES Senior Masculino 01:16:31 +08:24 04:47

4 114 André Ferreira SCParadela Senior Masculino 01:17:21 +09:13 04:50

5 92 RICARDO HENRIQUES LAAC - BIKE & SPORT Senior Masculino 01:19:02 +10:54 04:56

6 100 Ricardo Branquinho NAR - Núcleo de Atletismo de 
Requeixo

Senior Masculino 01:20:02 +11:54 05:00

7 60 Nuno Lemos da Silva Ferreira Individual Senior Masculino 01:22:12 +14:04 05:08

8 20 Luís santos Crossfit AGD Senior Masculino 01:24:08 +16:00 05:16

9 16 André oliveira Trail Bela Bela Senior Masculino 01:24:35 +16:27 05:17

10 57 Márcio Silva Individual Senior Masculino 01:25:15 +17:08 05:20

11 121 Márcio Salgado TWELVESPOT Senior Masculino 01:25:23 +17:15 05:20

12 61 Nuno Miguel Individual Senior Masculino 01:27:08 +19:00 05:27

13 55 Luís Ferreira Individual Senior Masculino 01:28:09 +20:01 05:31

14 132 Cláudio Oliveira Guerra Individual Senior Masculino 01:31:23 +23:16 05:43

15 24 Nelson Rosa DAR - RECARDÃES Senior Masculino 01:32:47 +24:39 05:48

16 59 Miguel Felix Individual Senior Masculino 01:33:43 +25:35 05:51

17 90 DANIEL ALEXANDRE LAAC - BIKE & SPORT Senior Masculino 01:36:41 +28:34 06:03

18 10 Pedro Isabel ACTIB Senior Masculino 01:37:00 +28:52 06:04

19 62 Tiago Simões Individual Senior Masculino 01:39:30 +31:22 06:13

20 32 MIGUEL COSTA FO RUNNERS Senior Masculino 01:40:20 +32:12 06:16

21 35 Carlos Campos GRC Telhadela Senior Masculino 01:45:56 +37:48 06:37

22 51 Israel Tavares Individual Senior Masculino 01:46:42 +38:34 06:40

23 7 Hugo Guerra ACTIB Senior Masculino 01:47:45 +39:37 06:44

24 47 Fernando Vidal Individual Senior Masculino 01:50:38 +42:30 06:55

25 48 Filipe Bastos Individual Senior Masculino 01:50:38 +42:30 06:55

26 50 Hugo Laranjeira Individual Senior Masculino 01:55:28 +47:20 07:13

27 37 Pascoal Martins Pires GRC Telhadela Senior Masculino 01:58:40 +50:32 07:25

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 4 generate 15-fev-2020 21:31

Trail

Noctis Trail
Águeda

15-fevereiro-2020

OFFICIAL RESULT
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28 49 Filipe Romero Individual Senior Masculino 01:59:22 +51:14 07:28

29 36 Nuno Capela GRC Telhadela Senior Masculino 02:00:26 +52:18 07:32

30 53 Jose luis maia Simões Individual Senior Masculino 02:08:52 +01:00:44 08:03

31 30 ANDRÉ GUERRA FO RUNNERS Senior Masculino 02:09:49 +01:01:42 08:07

32 31 BRUNO BRANCO FO RUNNERS Senior Masculino 02:09:51 +01:01:43 08:07

Sub 23 Masculino
1 134 Nelson Santos TWELVESPOT Sub 23 Masculino 01:35:40 +27:32 05:59

Veterana F40
1 26 Vânia Batista DAR - RECARDÃES Veterana F40 01:55:26 +47:18 07:13

2 63 Carla Neves Individual Veterana F40 02:08:55 +01:00:48 08:04

3 33 ANA SILVA FO RUNNERS Veterana F40 02:09:51 +01:01:43 08:07

Veterana F45

1 17 Mónica Martins Bombeiros de Brasfemes BTT e 
Trail

Veterana F45 01:50:38 +42:30 06:55

2 124 Irene Melo Viriathvs Runners Viseu Veterana F45 02:12:09 +01:04:01 08:16

3 125 Isabel Melo Viriathvs Runners Viseu Veterana F45 02:12:10 +01:04:02 08:16

4 123 Estrela Faro Viriathvs Runners Viseu Veterana F45 02:12:10 +01:04:02 08:16

Veterana F50
1 127 Sílvia Coelho Viseu Running Team Veterana F50 01:45:16 +37:08 06:35

2 28 Maria carriço Espigueiros runners caparrosinha Veterana F50 01:53:12 +45:04 07:05

3 97 Sílvia Pedro Miro Trail Veterana F50 01:55:44 +47:36 07:14

4 18 Alexandra André Bombeiros de Brasfemes BTT e 
Trail

Veterana F50 02:11:25 +01:03:17 08:13

Veterano M40

1 99 Alex Tondela Montanha Clube Trail 
Running/Efapel

Veterano M40 01:09:13 +01:05 04:20

2 14 Luís Santos ADI-ÍLHAVO Veterano M40 01:13:48 +05:40 04:37

3 130 João Almeida Trail Bela Bela Veterano M40 01:17:44 +09:37 04:52

4 68 João Silva Individual Veterano M40 01:21:26 +13:18 05:05

5 29 Paulo Rodrigues Espigueiros runners caparrosinha Veterano M40 01:22:45 +14:37 05:10

6 11 Hélder Marques ACTIB Veterano M40 01:26:33 +18:25 05:25

7 13 Virgílio Neto ADCRPereira Trail Running Team Veterano M40 01:28:43 +20:36 05:33

8 75 Rui Mota Individual Veterano M40 01:31:24 +23:16 05:43

9 5 Luis Dias A.D.F/Bike Riders Veterano M40 01:31:24 +23:17 05:43

10 12 Nuno Silva ACTIB Veterano M40 01:32:26 +24:19 05:47

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 4 generate 15-fev-2020 21:31

Trail

Noctis Trail
Águeda

15-fevereiro-2020

OFFICIAL RESULT
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11 27 Nuno Gonçalves DAR - RECARDÃES Veterano M40 01:37:39 +29:31 06:06

12 101 Márcio Ferreira OiãRunners Veterano M40 01:39:38 +31:30 06:14

13 71 Nuno Reis Individual Veterano M40 01:46:42 +38:34 06:40

14 67 Élio Figueiredo Individual Veterano M40 01:47:02 +38:54 06:41

15 66 Claudio Almeida Individual Veterano M40 01:49:00 +40:53 06:49

16 70 Mário Silva Individual Veterano M40 01:55:12 +47:05 07:12

17 137 Sérgio Miguel Fernandes Oliveira TRAIL BELA BELA Veterano M40 01:55:12 +47:05 07:12

Veterano M45
1 79 Carlos Pinheiro Individual Veterano M45 01:26:20 +18:12 05:24

2 102 Carlos Silva OiãRunners Veterano M45 01:27:19 +19:11 05:27

3 131 Manuel António Ferreira Duarte Individual Veterano M45 01:31:23 +23:15 05:43

4 129 MIGUEL SÁ VVTR Valongo Vouga Trail 
Running

Veterano M45 01:33:13 +25:06 05:50

5 38 Gaspar Araujo GRC Telhadela Veterano M45 01:37:40 +29:32 06:06

6 81 Samuel Guerra Individual Veterano M45 01:40:20 +32:12 06:16

7 106 Jorge Almeida Os Coninhas Veterano M45 01:45:59 +37:51 06:37

8 82 Vítor Carlos Individual Veterano M45 01:46:03 +37:56 06:38

9 116 Carlos Leitão Tarahumara Veterano M45 01:48:14 +40:07 06:46

10 107 Jorge Madeira Os Coninhas Veterano M45 01:51:37 +43:29 06:59

11 104 Antonio Canas Os Coninhas Veterano M45 01:51:37 +43:30 06:59

12 34 LUIS MOURO FO RUNNERS Veterano M45 02:09:50 +01:01:42 08:07

13 80 Dinis Martins Individual Veterano M45 02:10:00 +01:01:52 08:08

14 126 José Faro Viseu 360 Veterano M45 02:12:09 +01:04:01 08:16

Veterano M50
1 85 Carlos Lopes Individual Veterano M50 01:23:41 +15:33 05:14

2 88 Paulo Açafrão Individual Veterano M50 01:25:27 +17:19 05:20

3 119 Oscar Ramalho Trail Bela Bela Veterano M50 01:33:37 +25:29 05:51

4 128 José Peres Viseu Running Team Veterano M50 01:45:16 +37:08 06:35

5 109 Rui Figueiredo Os Coninhas Veterano M50 01:45:59 +37:51 06:37

6 87 Mario Severo de Matos Marinho Individual Veterano M50 01:56:45 +48:38 07:18

7 108 Carlos Fernandes Os Coninhas Veterano M50 01:58:21 +50:14 07:24

8 103 Carlos Manuel Lemos Silva Martins OiãRunners Veterano M50 01:58:49 +50:41 07:26

9 111 Celso Ferreira out 2 run Veterano M50 02:11:26 +01:03:18 08:13

Veterano M55
1 89 João Isidoro dos Santos Individual Veterano M55 01:28:00 +19:52 05:30

2 6 Carlos Moreto Duarte A.D.F/Bike Riders Veterano M55 01:28:01 +19:53 05:30

3 122 Alberto Santos TWELVESPOT Veterano M55 01:30:32 +22:25 05:40

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 3 / 4 generate 15-fev-2020 21:31

Trail

Noctis Trail
Águeda

15-fevereiro-2020

OFFICIAL RESULT
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Veterano M60
1 110 Lino Moreira Os TurboMula Veterano M60 01:36:31 +28:24 06:02

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 4 / 4 generate 15-fev-2020 21:31
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RANK TEAM DESCRIPTION POINTS

1 TRAIL BELA BELA 7 + 14 + 17 38

2 DAR - RECARDÃES 1 + 5 + 35 41

3 TWELVESPOT 19 + 29 + 39 87

4 ACTIB 22 + 34 + 42 98

5 OIÃRUNNERS 24 + 46 + 79 149

6 OS CONINHAS 54 + 55 + 66 175

7 GRC TELHADELA 44 + 53 + 78 175

8 FO RUNNERS 48 + 86 + 87 221

9 VIRIATHVS RUNNERS VISEU 93 + 95 + 96 284

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 15-fev-2020 21:31
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